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This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:383991-2016: TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Normanton: Vitamins
2016/S 211-383991

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
NHS Supply Chain acting as agent for NHS Business Services Authority
Normanton
WF6 1TL

United Kingdom

Contact person: Jayne Ashurst

Telephone: +44 7702996520

E-mail: jayne.ashurst@supplychain.nhs.uk
NUTS code: UKE4

Internet address(es):

Main address: www.supplychain.nhs.uk

1.2) Joint procurement

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
National or federal agency/office

1.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.L1.1)  Title:

Healthy start vitamins.
Reference number: FAG15343

[1.1.2)  Main CPV code
33616000
11.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies
[1.1.4)  Short description:
The Framework Agreement will be for the supply of the healthy start vitamins range of products, this range of
products consists of vitamin tablets for women and licensed vitamin drops for children.

11.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
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11.1.7)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)
11.2.14)
11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 6 000 000.00 GBP

Description

Title:
Healthy start vitamin drops for children
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
33617000
33616100

Place of performance
NUTS code: UK

Description of the procurement:
The Framework Agreement will be for the supply of the healthy start vitamins drops for children.

Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Critical pathway / Weighting: 31 %

Quality criterion - Name: Continuity of supply / Weighting: 25.5 %

Quality criterion - Name: Logistics / Weighting: 13.5 %

Price - Weighting: 30 %

Information about options

Options: yes

Description of options:

This Framework Agreement will have the option to extend for a maximum of 24 months in addition to the initial 2
year period upon review.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information
N/a.

Description

Title:
Healthy start vitamin tablets for women
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)

33616000

33617000

33616100

Place of performance

NUTS code: UK

Description of the procurement:

The Framework Agreement will be for the supply of the healthy start vitamins tablets for women.
Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Additional quality / Weighting: 32.5 %
Quality criterion - Name: Continuity of supply / Weighting: 10 %
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11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Quality criterion - Name: Manufacturing capabilities / Weighting: 2.5 %

Quality criterion - Name: Logistics / Weighting: 5 %

Price - Weighting: 50 %

Information about options

Options: yes

Description of options:

This Framework Agreement will have the option to extend for a maximum of 24 months in addition to the initial 2
year period upon review.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information
N/a.

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)

IV.1.6)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about electronic auction

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2012/S 223-367477

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: FAG15343
Lot No: 1

Title:
Healthy start vitamins drops for children

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract
V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract:
07/01/2014
V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Cuttlefish Limited
N/a
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V.2.4)

V.2.5)

United Kingdom
NUTS code: UK
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 4 380 000.00 GBP

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Contract No: FAG15343

Lot No: 2

Title:

Healthy start vitamins tablets for women
A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
22/08/2014

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Brunel Healthcare Manufacturing Limited
N/a

United Kingdom

NUTS code: UK

The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 620 000.00 GBP

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information:
NHS Supply Chain has entered into arrangements under which it will be entitled to purchase supplies and/
or services which it will make available for purchase by 1) any NHS Trust; 2) any other NHS entity; 3) any
government department, agency or other statutory body (for the avoidance of doubt including local authorities)
and/or 4) any private sector entity active in the UK healthcare sector. Only NHS Supply Chain can order from
the Framework Agreement and enter into contracts under it.

V1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Refer to point VI.3.2)
N/A
United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure
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Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: Any appeals under this process should be addressed to
the contact in point I.1).

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
28/10/2016
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